The Company’s functional currency is Australian dollars. The financial statements are presented in Australian
dollars which is the Group's presentation currency.

The Group also has transactional currency exposures relating to transactions denominated in currencies other than
the functional currency of the entity.

It is the Group’s policy not to enter into any hedging or derivative transactions to manage foreign currency risk.

At the reporting date, the Group’s exposure to financial instruments denominated in currencies other than the
functional currency of the group entity:

Assets and liabilities denominated in currencies other
than the functional currency of the group entity

2023
A$ Equivalent

2022
A$ Equivalent

Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 102,261 -
Financial liabilities
Trade and other payables (3,779) -
Net exposure 98,482 -

Foreign exchange rate sensitivity

At the reporting date, had the US$ appreciated or depreciated against the $A, as illustrated in the table below, profit
or loss and equity would have been affected by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other
variables remain constant.

Profit or loss Equity
+10%

A$
-10%
A$

+10%
A$

-10%
A$

2023
Group 9,848 (9,848) 9,848 (9,848)
2022
Group - - - -

2023 2022
Financial assets $ $

Cash and cash equivalents 8,754,588 2

Other receivables 38,906 -
Total financial assets 8,793,494 2

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

38   NGX LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2023
(Continued)

20. COMMITMENTS
As a condition of retaining the current rights to tenure to exploration tenements, the Group is required to pay an
annual rental charge and meet minimum expenditure requirements for each tenement. These obligations are not
provided for in the financial statements and are at the sole discretion of the Group:

2023 2022
$ $

Commitments for exploration expenditure:

Not longer than 1 year 89,296 44,648

Longer than 1 year and shorter than 5 years 230,681 137,664